
Tender No. Item/nature of work Mode of 

tender 

enquiry

Date of 

Publ.of 

tender

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/Two 

Bid system)

Last dt.of 

receipt 

tender

Nos.of tender 

received

Nos.&Name of 

parties qualified after 

tech.evaluation

Nos.&Name 

of parties not 

qualified after 

tech.evaluati

on

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

Lowest 

tender/    

evaluation L1

Contract No.& 

Date

Name of 

Contractor

Value of 

Contract    

(Rs.lakhs)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion of 

supplies/    

work

Actual date 

of start of 

work/ 

supplies

Actual date 

of completion 

of 

work/supplies

Reasons for 

delay if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

CGM(CMC)/

Barka -

Transportation of coal 

Feeder Breaker Site to 

Open 27.06.2010 Two Bid 04.08.2010 Two 1) M/S Ajay Transport 

Co. At & Po:- 

N.A Yes GM(BS)/GM 

(M)(BS)/F.B- 

M/S Jai 

Mahalaxmi 

79.64 22.01.2012 23.01.2011 N.A -

HQ - MM

BARKA-SAYAL AREA

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMTED

RANCHI

ANNEXURE-IV

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2011

NIL

Page 1

Barka -

Sayal/2010/1

3 dated-

19.06.2010

Feeder Breaker Site to 

Saunda Siding.

Co. At & Po:- 

Ramgarh Cantt.  

District:- Ramgarh      

( J.Khand)

(M)(BS)/F.B- 

Saunda 

Sdg/10-

11/9196 

dated:- 

14.01.2011.

Mahalaxmi 

Transport 

Co.

GM(KTA)/SO

(T)/(W)/T/KT

W/10/723 

Dated:- 

29.10.10

Recovery of slurry from 

slurry pond no. 1 & 2  at 

kathara Washery by back 

hoe excavator for drying  

and transportation of dry 

fines  to be done 

mechanically by back hoe 

and unloading 

mechanically , dozing and 

making site for  dumping  

of dry fines by 

contractor's dozer after 

weighemnt at kathara 

Washery weigh  bridge.  

(Distance 2-3 KM)

Open 30.10.10 Two Bid 25.11.10 Two Two M/S Md. Izrail and 

M/S Naween Transport 

Co.

Nil Yes 0518 Dt- 

14.01.11  and 

0519  Dt- 

14.01.11

M/S Md. Izrail 

and M/S 

Naween 

Transport Co.

34.02 NA NA NA

BCW KATHARA  AREA

Page 1



GM(KTA)/SO

(T)/(W)/T/KT

W/10/724 

Dated:- 

29.10.10

Recovery  of slurry from 

slurry pond no. 3 & 4 at 

Kathare Washery by back 

hoe excavator for drying 

and transportation of dry 

fines by tipping trucks to 

Railway siding heap no. 3 

Loading of dry fines to be 

done mechanically by 

back hoe and unloading 

mechanically, dozing and 

making site for dumping 

of dry fines by 

contractor's sozer after 

weighement at Kathara 

Washery weigh bridge.  ( 

Distance 2-3 KM) 

Open 30.10.10 Two Bid 26.11.10 Two Two M/S Md. Izrail and 

M/S Naween Transport 

Co.

Nil Yes 0520 Dt- 

14.01.11 and 

0521 Dt- 

14.01.11

M/S Md. Izrail 

and M/S 

Naween 

Transport Co.

22.68 NA NA NA

Page 2

GM(KTA)/SO

(T)/(W)/T/SG

W/10/0364 

Dated:- 

03.10.2010

Transportation of MIO 

Powder from UCIL, 

Jadugoda to Sawang 

Washery by contracftors 

trucks including loading 

and unloading after 

weighment at Sawang 

Washery weigh bridge.

Open 04.10.10 Two Bid 27.10.10 Three M/S BKB Transport Pvt. 

Ltd. M/S Neha 

Enterprises and Ajanta 

Coal tranders

M/S BKB 

Transport Pvt. 

Ltd.

Yes 0525 Dt-

20.01.11

Ajanta Coal 

Traders

27 27.01.12 28.01.11 NA

Page 2



MM(P)/GNH/

10-11/Rev. 

Pt- 

I/Dental/02, 

Dt- 03/09/10

Dental Medicines LTE 3/9/2010 Single Bid 25/09/2010 One                  One                   1) M/S 

Krishna Surgical  

Enporium

NA Yes, L1 DDO/GNH/Stor

e/Part-I /10-

11/Dental/47, 

Dt- 04/01/11

M/S Krishna 

Surgical 

Emporium

502.32 - - - -

MM(P)/GNH/

10-11/Rev. 

Pt-II/P-

02/Rsdiology/

18,, Dt- 

02/09/10

Radiology items LTE 2/9/2010 Two Bid 27/09/10 Two Two                     1) M/S 

Satyam Enterprises.    

2) M/S Hindustan 

Photo Film Co. Ltd.

NA Yes, L1 DDO/GNH/Stor

e/Part-II/10-

11/Radiology 

Items/48, Date:- 

07/01/11

M/S M/S 

Hindustan 

Photo Film Co. 

Ltd.

27209.70 - - -

M/S Lucky  

Sales              

29375.00

M/S Krishna 

Surgical 

12666.60

Eleven                1) M/S 

Shree Trading 

Corporaftion    2)  M/S 

Lucky  Sales                    

NA Yes, L1 DDO/GNH/Stor

e/Rev. Pt-I & II 

/10-11  Eye 

Camp/49,50,51

HQ - GNH

DDO/GNH/St

ore/10-

11/1357, 

date:- 

Medicines & Surgical  

items for Eye Camp

LTE 8/11/2010 Single Bid 8/11/2010 Eleve n

Page 3

Surgical 

Emporium

M/S Rajgarhia 

Drug Agencies 20525.20

 M/S Cosmic 

Chemico Co. 2849.60

M/S Vee Kay 

Drugs & 

Cosmetics  20853.50

 M/S J.L. 

Medical Hall 70020.75

 M/S P.S 

Agencies.

8145.00

- -

Lucky  Sales                    

3) M/S Krishna Surgical 

Emporium         4) M/S 

J.P & Sons                     5) 

M/S Maihar Enterprises       

6) M/S Priya 

Enterprises       7) M/S 

Rajgarhia Drug 

Agencies      8)   M/S 

Cosmic Chemico Co.       

9) M/S Vee Kay Drugs & 

Cosmetics        10)  M/S 

J.L. Medical Hall                

11) M/S P.S Agencies.

Camp/49,50,51

,52,53,54,55& 

Dt- 10/01/11

- -

date:- 

08/11/10

Page 3



M/S Vee Kay 

Drugs & 

Cosmetics          

3720.00 - - - -

M/S Maihar 

Enterprises

4553.64 - - - -

M/S Krishna 

Surgical 

Emporium

6911.84

- - - -

M/S Cosmic 

Chemico Co.

1664.00

- - - -

M/S Vee Kay 

Drugs & 

Cosmetics

23345.60

- - - -

M/S Rajgarhia 1650.00

Four Four                      1) M/S 

Vee Kay Drugs & 

Cosmetics         2) M/S 

Priya Enterprises         3) 

NA Yes, L1 DDO/GNH/Stor

e/Rev. Part- I 

/10-11 CMS 

Special Fund/ 

Three                          1) 

M/S Cosmic Chemico 

Co.          2) M/S Shree 

Trading Corporation          

3) M/S Krishna Surgical 

Emporium

DDO/GNH/Stor

e/Rev. Part -

II/10-11/ CMO 

Special Fund/ 

58 &59 Date:- 

29/01/11

Yes, L1NA

DDO/GNH/ 

Store/10-

11/pt-I/CMS 

Special 

Medicines LTE 5/1/2011 Single Bid 10/1/2011

27/11/10LTE DDO/GNH/Stor

e/PT- I/10-11 

CSR/56,57 Dt- 

28/01/11

DDO/GNH/ 

Store/10-

11/Pt-II/CMO 

Special 

Fund/1803, Dt- 

8/01/11

Surgical items LTE 12/1/2011 Single Bid 18/01/11 Three

DDO/GNH/ 

Store/10-

11/CSR/ 1583 

Date:- 

27/11/10

Medicines for CSR Yes, L1NAFour                       1) 

M/S vee Kay Drugs & 

Cosmetics           2) M/S  

P.S Agencies              3) 

M/S  Maihar 

Enterprises

Four27/11/10Single Bid

Page 4

M/S Rajgarhia 

Drug Agencies 

1650.00

- - - -

1 Coal loading & 

Transportaion 

Open Tender 

through News 

Papers  & CCL 

Website

10.01.2010 Two Bid 

System

01.02.2010 Three 1. Shri Gupta , Gidi"A" 1. shri Babulal 

Gupta, Gidi 

"A"                           

2. Sri Dhiraj 

singh

Yes Agreement No.  

GM(A)/SO(M)(

A)/CT/GDA/10-

13/29  Dt- 

28.08.2010

Shri raju 

Gupta , Gidi 

"A"

218.76 22.07.2013 23.07.2010 NA Not Applicable

2 Coal loading & 

Transportaion 

Open Tender 

through News 

Papers  & CCL 

Website

11.12.2009 Two Bid 

System

04.01.2010 Three 1. Shri Raju Gupta " A"         

2. Shri babulal Gupta , 

Gidi-A                             

3. Sri Harshit Logistic 

Pvt. Ltd, Kolkata

NIL Yes Agreement  

No.    

GM(A)/CT/GDC

/10-13/45 Dt- 

02.12.2010

Shri Babulal 

Gupta , Gidi 

"A"

476.16 17.10.2013 18.10.2010 NA Not Applicable

3 Coal loading & 

Transportaion 

Open Tender 

through News 

Papers  & CCL 

Website

19.08.2008/20

.08.2008

Two Bid 

System

08.09.2008 Two 1. Shri Raju Gupta , 

Gidi"A"                2. M/S 

Babulal Gupta , Gidi"A"

NIL Yes Agreement  

No. 

CGM(A)/CT/RE

L/09-12/33 Dt- 

Shri Raju 

Gupta, Gidi 'A"

185.52 29.03.2012 30.03.2009 NA NA

Priya Enterprises         3) 

M/S Maihar Enterprises          

4) M/Sv Rajgarhia Drug 

Agencies.

Special Fund/ 

60 & 61 date:- 

31/01/11

ARGADA  AREA

Special 

Fund/1779, Dt- 

05/01/11

Website L/09-12/33 Dt- 

04.06.2009

4 Reject Transportaion Open Tender 

through News 

Papers  & CCL 

Website

25.08.2007 Two Bid 

System

17.09.2007 Two 1. Shri Saryu Gope                   

2. M/S Chenani 

Transport

NIL Yes Agreement No. 

CGM(A)/SO(M)

(A)/Reject 

Trans/GDW/08

/217 Dt- 

25.01.2008

Shri Saryu 

Gope

109.8 23.09.2010 24.09.2007 

extended up 

to 23.09.13

NA NA

Page 4



98 of 2010-11 

vide ref. no. 

Dy. 

GM(TA)/Tend

er/2010-

11/6607-19 

Dated- 27th 

september 

2010

Internal periodical 

maintenance of Gandhi 

Nagar Hospital , 

CCL,Ranchi`

Through 

publication in 

News paper 

and CCl 

Website.

In CCL website 

on 27.09.2010

Two Bids 

System

Upto 3:00 PM                     

on    

08.10.2010

2  (Two) Two tenderers      

Qualified          1. M/S 

Ranchi Floor & Tiles    

2.Pradeep kr. Singh

Nil Yes awarded 

to the Lowest 

tenderer.

GM©/1096/G

NH/2011/07 

Dated 6th 

January 2011

Sri Pradeep kr. 

Singh , Shastri 

nagar , Kanke 

Road , Ranchi

Rs- 5.10 Lakhs 03   ( Three)         

Months

NA NA NA

37 of 2010-11 

vide ref. no 

Dy. 

GM9TA)/Tend

er/2010-

11/CD/2481-

93, Dated- 

24/06/2010

Construction of PCC Road  

700 Feet length at Bhitha 

Basti under CD 

programme of CCL, Ranchi

Through 

publication in 

News paper 

and CCL 

Website.

In CCL website 

on 26.062010

Two Bids 

system

Upto 3:00 PM                     

on    

06.07.2010

2  (Two) Two tenderers      

Qualified          1. Shri 

TN Thakur             2. 

Engg Constn. Co.

NiL Yes awarded 

to the Lowest 

tenderer.

GM©/1097/PC

C Road/ 

Bhitha/CD/201

1/67, Dated- 

12th January 

2011

Sri T.N . 

Thakur Birsa 

Chowk, Hinoo, 

ranchi

Rs- 5.07 Lakhs O2   (two) 

Months

NA NA NA

68 of 2010 -11 

vide ref. no. 

Repair and maintenance 

of Sales and Markefting 

Through 

publicaftion in 

In CCl wesite 

on   

Two Bids 

System

Upto 3;00 Pm   

on 31.08.2010

2 (Two) Two tenderers   

Qualified       1. Shri 

Nil Yes awarded 

to the Lowest 

GM©/1098/D.

H.C/2011/87 

Shri 

Radheshyam 

Rs- 5.20 Lakhs 04  (four) 

Months

NA NA NA

HQ-CIVIL

Page 5

vide ref. no. 

Dy. GM(TA)/ 

Tender/2010-

11/4781-94, 

dated-  17th 

August 2010

of Sales and Markefting 

deptt. In Old guest House 

, DHC, CCL , Ranchi

publicaftion in 

news paper 

and CCL 

website.

on   

21.08.2010

System on 31.08.2010 Qualified       1. Shri 

Radhe Shyam Agarwal           

2. Engg. Contn

to the Lowest 

tenderer.

H.C/2011/87 

dated_ 15th 

January   2011

Radheshyam 

Agarwal, 

Peace Road , 

Lalpur Near 

Holi Cross 

School, Ranchi

Months

08 of 2010 -11 

vide ref. no. 

mGM©/Tende

r/2010-

11/821,  dated   

24th July 2010

Special repair and 

maintenance of A type 

qtr. (D/S) building from 

block no. 7 to 11, 14,15 & 

16                 ( 8 Bl.=48 

units )         of N.T.S 

Barkakana

Through 

publication in 

News paper 

and CCL 

Website.

In CCL website 

on  

03.08.2010

Two Bids 

System

Upto    3.00 

Pm    on     

18.08.2010

9   (Nine) Five Tenderers 

Qualified            1. M/S 

Ramraj   Construction      

2. Rajeshg Kr. Sharma          

3. Raj Kumar  Agarwal        

4. Anil  Kr. Singh                      

5. M/S    Gautam  

Construction

Four 

Tenderers not   

qualified            

1. Satyendra 

kr. Singh         

2. Jagdish  

Kumar                 

3.  Naaz  

Constn.                      

4. M/S 

Suleman    

Ansari

Yes awarded 

to the Lowest 

Tenderer

GM©/1099/R/

M/Bidg./BRK/2

011/119, dated-    

24 th January 

2011

Rajesh Kumar   

sharma,  New    

Friends Colony    

Ramgarh   

Cantt.

Rs-   14.08   

Lakhs

05   ( Five)  

Months

NA NA NA

Page 5



GM/CRS/BRK/

TN/10-11/696   

dt- 30.08.10

Repair / Renovation of 

drain of 1A Type qtrs. 

Block no. 7 to 1 at NTS , 

Barkakana.

Open 02.09.2010 Two 20.09.10 02 2  M/S hasan Trade4rs , 

and Sri Akil Ahmad.

- L!   M/S   

Hasan   

Traders 

No. Civil/1417   

dt-    07.02.11 

M/S Hasan  

Traders

2.41 16.04.11 17.02.11 -

Do Repair of roof of 1A-40 

Qtr. 10 block no. 01 to 10 

at  NTS, Barkakana.

Open 02.09.2010 Two 20.09.10 03 03  Binod Kumar  Singh, 

Jamal Ahamad, and 

Pramod Kr. Singh

- L1                    

sri Binod 

Kumar Singh

No. ccivil/ 1416 

dt- 07.02.11 

Sri   Binod 

Kumar Singh

2.82 16.03.11 17.02.11 -

GM/CRS/BRK/

TN/10-

11/1718 Dt- 

30.03.10

R/M of 05 units 2A Type 

2A-22,23,25,26 & 27 and 

One Unit D Type D-6 at 

NTS, Barkakana.

Open 08.04.2010 Two 21.04.2010 03 03      Raj Kumar 

Agarwal, Sri Rajesh 

Kumar Sharma , and 

Anil Kumar Singh

- L1                     

Sri Rajesh 

Kumar Sharma

No.Civil/1372  

dt- 29.01.11

Sri  Rajesh  

Kumar sharma

2.99 07.04.11 - -

CRS/MM/10-

11/31 date- 

27.07.10

Procurement of Bearings Through web  

& News 

Papers

Web   

27/07/10 & 

News Paper   

02/08/10

Two  Bids 15/09/10 

upto  10 AM

02 02          Nos. M/S                   

J. Umashankar & Co. 

Ltd & M/S Chitiangia 

Trading Corpn. Both 

kolkata

- L1   02  Nos   

M/S J. 

Umashankar   

&  Co. Ltd  &  

M/S  

Chitiangia 

MM/1360/011

9076   "A"    &   

0119076   "B"   

dt- 22.01.11

 M/S J. 

Umashankar   

&  Co. Ltd  &  

M/S  

Chitiangia 

Trading Corpn. 

1)  6.93                    

2) 5.82

1)  30 days         

2)Three 

Months

Not Yet  

started

- -

C.R.S BARKAKANA  AREA

Page 6

Chitiangia 

Trading Corpn. 

Both Kolkata

Trading Corpn. 

Both Kolkata

GM/CRS/BRK/

TN/10-11/986  

dt- 30.10.10

Constrution of Community 

hall at village pochra 

under CD  Programme 

2010-11 of CRS Barkakana

Open 01.11.10 Two 16.11.10 05 03    Suleman Ansari,  

Raj  kumar   Agarwal, 

and Ajay  Kumar.

02    Vishal 

Construction , 

and M/S Laxmi 

Construction

L1 No.Civil/1345   

dt-  19.01.11

Ajay  Kumar 2.11 28.03.11 29.01.11 - -

Do Making  03 Nos. Well at 

village ghutwa , Urlund 

and pahan bera under  CD 

Programme 2010-11 of 

CRS , Barkakana.

Open 01.11.10 Two 16.11.10 04 O03   Suleman Ansari, 

Raj Kumar  Agarwal , 

and Akil Ahmad.

01      m/S 

Laxmi  

Construction 

L1 No.Civil/1327  

Dt-  13.01.11

Raj Kumar 

Agarwal

2.77 22.03.11 23.01.11 - -

N.K AREA

NIL

Page 6



No.GM(B&K)

/SO(M)/CT/B

KO/SW(W)/0

9 Dat- 

12.04.10

Transportation of coal 

by CTTs from S/stock 

yard at D.D Mine of 

Bokaro Colliery to 

Swang  Washery and 

loading by CPL. Distt. 

12.50 K.M

Open Tender 

through 

News Papers  

& CCL 

Website

20.04.10 

from PRO, 

CCL,  Ranchi

two 11.05.10 two Two nos. M/S 

LLMPSS Ltd. & M/S 

Ajay Transport Co.

N/A Yes(ATC) Award letter 

No. 

GM(B&k)/SO(

M)/CT/BKO/S

W(W)/75  

Date- 

18.06.2010

M/S Ajay 

Transport 

Co.

Rs- 25.58 

Lakh

18.12.2010 19.06.10 06.10.10 N/A

No.GM(B&K)/

SO(M)/CT/KG(

W)/Stock/85 

Date- 

30.06.2010

Transportation of raw coal 

by CTTs from Kargali 

Washery stock and 

unloading mechanically at 

kargali Washery bunker 

No. 4 & 7 and deshalling 

plant after weighment at 

Kargali Washery W/B and 

loading by CPL.

Open Tender 

through News 

Papers  & CCL 

Website

05/06.07.2010 

from PRO, CCL 

, Ranchi

two 02.08.10 two Two, M/S Ajay 

Transport Co. & M/S  

Sarweshwari 

Enterprises.

N/A Yes 218 Dt- 

22.11.2010

M/S Ajay 

Transport Co.

Rs- 26.32 Lakh 31.08.11 01.09.10 N/A N/A

B&K AREA                                                                                                                                                                                Coal Transport

Page 7

GM(B&K)/SO(

M)/CT/Karo/K

G(W)/87 Dt-  

30.06.10

Transportation  of (E 

grade) Coal by CTTs from 

QBS to kargali Washery 

bunker No. 4 & 7 and  

karo surface stock to 

kargali Washery bunker  

No. 4 & 7 and loading by 

CPL.

Open Tender 

through News 

Papers  & CCL 

Website

05/06.07.10 

from PRO, CCL 

Ranchi

two 02.08.10 two Two i.e M/S NTC and  

M/S LLMPSS Ltd.

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

GM(B&K)/SO(

M)/CT/KG(W)/

CC/100 Dtd- 

16.07.10

Transportation of crushed 

coal by CTTs from KG(W) 

crushed coal stock near 

deduster plant and 

unloading  mech. At 

kargali Washery.

Open tender  17.07.10 two 16.08.10 two Two M/S Ajay 

Transport Co. & M/S 

Sarweshwari 

Enterprises.

N/A Yes 225 dt- 

29.11.10

M/S Ajay 

Transport Co.

17.55 30.11.11 1.012.10 N/A N/A

GM(B&K)/SO9

M)/CT/KSP PH-

II(UG)/SW(W)/

124 dt- 

14.08.10

Loading of coal by CPL and 

transportation of coal 

from KSP PH-II UG mine 

stock to Swang Washery 

bunker through  W/B via 

BTPS . Distance -10.80 

K.M

Open tender 16.08.10 Two 14.09.10 Two Two M/S R.K.T.P. Ltd. 

And M/S Nawen 

Transport CO.

N/A Yes 180 Dt-

13.10.10

M/S R.K T.P 

Ltd.

26.86 13.10.11 14.10.2010 N/A N/A

K.M

Page 7



GM(B&K)/GM(

M)/CT/KG(UG)

/SW(W)/132 

Dt- 19.08.10

Transportation of coal 

fom BSI ( Kargali UG) mine 

to Swang Washery by 

CTTs and loading by CPL / 

Chute. Distance - 20.20 

KM.

Open Tender 20.08.10 Two 21.09.10 Two 2 Party , i.e M/S B.D 

singh and M/S N.T.C

N?A Yes 188 dt- 

25.10.2010

M/S B.D. Singh 49.9 25.10.11 26.11.10 N/A N/A

GM(B&K)/SO(

M)/CT/KG(W)/

Pick-shale/246 

Dt- 

20.12.2010

Transportation of picked 

shale (stone) by CTTs 

/Tractor from  8 no. and 4 

no. crusher to different 

abandoned site of kargali 

Colliery through washery 

W/B and loading by 

Contractor's labour . 0-1 

KM.

Open tender For 

publication in 

website of CCL 

has been sent 

on 21.12.2010 

to CGM(GM 

System) , CCL, 

Ranchi

Two 18.01.2010 Two Two, M/S Naendra 

Kumar & Co. and M/S 

Ajay Transport Co.

Two M/S 

Narendra 

Kuamr & Co. 

and M/S Ajay 

transport Co.

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

GM(B&K)/SO( Construction of  20 nos. Open tender For two 31.08.2010 three 2,i.e Vinod kumar and  Sri Ratan Lal Yes 76 Dt- 06.08.10 Sri Vinod 4.09 05.02.10 06.11.10 N/A N/A

Page 8

GM(B&K)/SO(

M)/ Tender 

BSI 

/Venti.Stoppin

g/138 Dt- 

06.11.2010

Construction of  20 nos. 

ventilation stopping at 

different dip.at BSI(Kargali  

UG) of  B&K Area.

Open tender For 

publication in 

website of CCL 

has been sent 

on 07.08.2010 

to 

CGM/GM(syst

em) CCL, 

Ranchi

two 31.08.2010 three 2,i.e Vinod kumar and  

M/S Royal Engineering 

and Engneering and 

Electrical works

Sri Ratan Lal Yes 76 Dt- 06.08.10 Sri Vinod 

Kumar

4.09 05.02.10 06.11.10 N/A N/A

GM(B&K)/SO(

M)/Tender 

KSP PH-

II(UG)/Iso.  

Stopping/       

150 Dt- 

16.11.10

Construction of 44 nos. 

isolation stopping in Seam 

VUG of KSP PH-II

Open tender For 

publication  in 

website 

/newpaper of 

CCl has been 

sent on 

07.08.2010 to 

CGM /GM 

(System) /Sr. 

PRO, CCL 

Ranchi

two 14.11.10 Nil N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

GM(B&K)/SO(

M)/Tender BSI 

(UG)/Iso 

Stopping/162 

Construction of RCC 

isolation stopping of  

17(Seventeen ) nos. for 

prevention of spontaneo 

Open Tender For 

publication in 

website/newp

aper of CCL 

two 04.01.11 two Two, M/S Royal 

Engineering and 

Electrical work and Sri 

Manoj  Kumar Sinha

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Stopping/162 

Dt- 03.12.10

prevention of spontaneo 

us heating at BSI at Kargali 

Mines ( Kargali UG) of B&K 

Area.

aper of CCL 

has been sent 

on 06.12.2010 

to CGM/GM 

(System) / Sr. 

PRO, CCL 

Ranchi.

Manoj  Kumar Sinha

Page 8




